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You asked for an account of ConocoPhillips Corporation’s net income from exploration and 
production activities per barrel of oil equivalent in selected provinces for 2012, 2013, and for the 
year-to date (YTD) 2014.1 

Exploration and production activities of ConocoPhillips (COP) generated unadjusted earnings for the full-years 2012 and 2013 
of roughly $8.4 billion and $9.1 billion respectively.  So far in 2014, the company has reported net income of approximately 
$4.2 billion.  Of those respective totals, about $2.28 billion, $2.27 billion, and $1.23 billion came from Alaska operations.   
 

ConocoPhillips Exploration and Production Net Income, Full-Year 2012, 2013, and Year-to-Date 2014,       
in Millions of Dollars 

 

Province 2012 2013 2014 YTD 

Alaska $2,276 $2,274 $1,225 

Total Global $8,428 $9,156 $4,204 

 
 
The attached table compares income from Alaska to that of COP’s other primary geographic jurisdictions of operation, and 
shows those results on a “barrel of oil equivalent” (BOE) basis.2  As you can see, the BOE income from Alaska over the time 
period in question (between $29.20 and $34.36) exceeded that of all other jurisdictions, except operations in the Asia Pacific / 
Middle East segment in 2012, and operations in Other International provinces in 2014 YTD.  Alaska’s BOE income continues to 
exceed by a substantial margin that of the Lower-48 states due, in part, to the wide imbalance between the prices of Alaska oil 
compared to natural gas, which makes up the majority of COP’s Lower-48 production. 
 
We hope this is helpful.  If you have questions or need additional information, please let us know.   

                                                           
1 For the purposes of this report, 2014 YTD represents the first two quarters of 2014, or January 1 through June 30, as reported in COP’s 

Securities and Exchange Commission 8-K filings. 

2 "Barrel of oil equivalent" expresses the amount of a given fuel required to equal the amount of energy contained in one standard U.S. barrel 
of crude oil (42 gallons).  For instance, a generally accepted BOE approximation for natural gas is 5,800 cubic feet (5.8 Mcf).  Please note, however, 

that the amount of energy provided by a given amount of crude oil (or any fuel) varies by production location or, more precisely, by the grade of oil 
produced. 
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2012 2012 2012 2013 2014 YTD

Alaska $2,276 $2,274 $1,225 78.0 73.0 35.7 $29.20 $31.15 $34.36

Lower 48 (incl. Latin Am.) $1,029 $754 $589 167.3 179.2 94.8 $6.15 $4.21 $6.21

Canada -$684 $718 $538 70.3 100.7 51.0 -$9.73 $7.13 $10.54

Europe $1,498 $1,229 $606 83.4 69.0 39.1 $17.95 $17.82 $15.50

Asia Pacific / Middle East $3,928 $3,532 $1,587 72.1 113.9 57.9 $54.48 $31.02 $27.40

Other International $359 $291 $92 15.7 12.4 0.9 $22.81 $23.45 $101.66

Total International $5,101 $5,770 $2,823 241.6 296.0 149.0 $21.12 $19.49 $18.95

Total Global $8,428 $9,156 $4,204 577.5 563.9 286.2 $14.59 $16.24 $14.69

2013 2014 YTD

Notes:  For the purposes of this report, 2014 YTD represents the first two quarters of 2014, or January 1 through June 30, as reported in COP’s Securities and Exchange Commission 8-K 

filings.  This table shows earnings by geographical segment, which may not include special after-tax items such as costs for cancelled projects, asset sales, tax loss carry forward 

realization, pending claims and settlements, or related items. Geographic results presented do not sum to global totals due to the exclusion of corporate losses and discontinued 

operations.  "Barrel of oil equivalent" expresses the amount of a given fuel required to equal the amount of energy contained in one standard U.S. barrel of crude oil (42 gallons).  For 

instance, a generally accepted BOE approximation for natural gas is 5,800 cubic feet (5.8 Mcf).  Please note, however, that the amount of energy provided by a given amount of crude oil 

(or any fuel) varies by production location or, more precisely, by the grade of oil produced.  The BOE production figures in this table are estimates produced by ConocoPhillips.  The data 

in this table may differ from that previously reported by this agency due to updated Securities and Exchange Commission filings made by ConocoPhillips.

Source:  Legislative Research calculations based on ConocoPhillips filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC),  

http://www.sec.gov/edgar/searchedgar/companysearch.html.  We extracted 2012 data from the company's SEC 8-K filing dated January 1, 2014, and 2013 and YTD 2014 data from the 

company's SEC 8-K filing dated July 31, 2014.

ConocoPhillips Exploration and Production Net Income per Barrel of Oil Equivalent (BOE) in Selected Provinces, Full-Year 2012, 2013, 

and Year-to-Date 2014

Province

Net Income
 (millions)

Annual BOE Production 
(millions of barrels)

Net Income per BOE

2013  2014 YTD
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